
GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 51920CUSTOMER COPY

WHEAT FLOUR - CA TO VARIOUS

FROM BNSF STATIONS:
CALIFORNIA

TO BNSF STATIONS:
VARIOUS

GENERAL RULES

• Freight charges must be prepaid.

• Price applies in U.S. Funds.

• Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

4022 COMBINED FLOUR GRP

20411 WHEAT FLOUR EXC. BLENDED OR PREPARED SEE 20451-20452

20419 FLOUR OR OTHER GRAIN MILL PRODUCTS, NEC

excluding 2041926 GROATS

excluding 2041928 GLUTEN MEAL

SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

SW+295 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will
be assessed.

$295 SWC BOTH Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional
amount will be assessed.
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GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 51920CUSTOMER COPY

EQUIPMENT

EQ-HOP,C,4000-4599
CU,A ZR

Covered, 4000 <= 4599
cu ft, 1-120

Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased equipment or Shipper Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars, with capacity equal to or greater than 4000
cubic feet and equal to or less than 4599 cubic feet. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120
cars. Mileage payments will not apply.

EQ-HOP,C,4600-5850
CU,A, ZR

Covered, 4600 <= 5850,
1-120

Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased equipment or Shipper Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars, with capacity equal to or greater than 4600
cubic feet and equal to or less than 5850 cubic feet. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120
cars. Mileage payments will not apply.

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

I Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire
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GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 51920CUSTOMER COPY

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

RATES

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE

SHIPMEN
T

CONDITI
ONS

CI

Covered,
4000 <=

4599 cu ft,
1-120

Covered,
4600 <=

5850, 1-120

FRESNO, CA + CHICAGO, IL + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct SW+295
DEST

I $7,719 PC $8,413 PC

FRESNO, CA + KANSAS CITY, MO + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct SW+295
DEST

I $6,286 PC $6,851 PC

FRESNO, CA + OMAHA, NE + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct SW+295
DEST

I $6,967 PC $7,593 PC

LOS ANGELES,
CA +

EAST ST LOUIS, IL + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct $295 SWC
BOTH

I $7,340 PC $8,000 PC

OAKLAND, CA + FLAGSTAFF, AZ + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct SW+295
DEST

I $6,021 PC $6,562 PC

SAN
BERNARDINO,

CA

VANCOUVER, WA + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct $295 SWC
BOTH

I $5,339 PC $5,818 PC

STOCKTON, CA
+

OGDEN, UT + 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct $295 SWC
BOTH

I $4,720 PC $5,144 PC

STOCKTON, CA
+

GRAND MOUND, WA 4022 COMBINED
FLOUR GRP

BNSF Direct $295 SWC
BOTH

I $4,771 PC $5,199 PC

NOTES
New Crop Flour rates
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